Automotive MLCC Series
KEMET manufactures the highest quality MLCC products for its customers using the best processes and materials.
However, our Automotive customers continue to emphasize the vital nature of capacitors in automotive applications.  Automotive
applications can be mission critical, operate in harsh environments, and also are used in very high volumes in our customers'
plants.  While KEMET uses the same equipment and materials for automotive products and commercial products, we test and
inspect automotive products more closely under stricter criteria in recognition of the application conditions.  In particular, our test
plans for both electrical and physical inspection are more stringent.
In addition, KEMET automotive products meet the demanding AEC-Q200 qualification requirements and all KEMET
automotive products are manufactured in state of the art facilities recommended for registration to ISO/TS 16949:2002.  KEMET
automotive MLCC products are available as RoHS compliant and KEMET is a participating member of the International Material
Data System (IMDS). Visit the KEMET website, www.kemet.com, for KEMET’s Green Product Roadmap.
Automotive series is available in 7" and 13" paper or plastic embossed tape and reel packaging.
ADDITIONAL AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCT INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
1. Redundant Insulation Resistance (IR) testing.
2. Increased Sample sizes for physical and electrical inspections.
3. Increased sample sizes for Board Mount Testing (BMT).  BMT test is performed according to EIA-198-2 Method 307.
4. Increased sample sizes for C-Mode Scanning Acoustical Microscopy (CSAM).
IMDS Address: www.mdsystem.com Automotive Electronic Council: www.aecouncil.com
C 0805 C 103 K 5 R A C AUTO
How to Order
KEMET Ceramic Chip Part Number Information
Style
C - Ceramic
Chip Size
0402 1210
0603 1812
0805 2220
1206 2225
Specification
C - Standard Mode
F - Open Mode
S - Floating Electrode
X - Flexible Terminations
Y - Floating electrode with flexible termination
Capacitance Code, pF
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros. 100 pF = 101.
(Use “9” for 1.0 through 9.9 pF)
(Use “8” for 0.1 through .99 pF)
Capacitance Tolerance
C = ±0.25pF J = ±5%
D = ±0.5pF K = ±10%
F = ±1% M = ±20%
G = ±2%
Voltage
9 = 6.3V 5 = 50V
8 = 10V 1 = 100V
4 = 16V 2 = 200V
3 = 25V
Temperature
Characteristic
G – C0G (NP0) - Ultra Stable
R – X7R - Stable
P – X5R - Stable
Termination
C = Nickel Barrier with Tin Plate
Failure Rate
(%/1000 hrs.)
A = Not Applicable
Automotive
Grade Designator
Automotive Grade - 7” Reel
Contact your KEMET Representative
for higher voltages up to 3000 volts
Product Bulletin
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com
F3263C 08/07
Automotive Ceramic Leaded Series
KEMET manufactures the highest quality ceramic leaded products for its customers using the best processes and materi-
als.  However, our Automotive customers continue to emphasize the vital nature of capacitors in automotive applications.
Automotive applications can be mission critical, operate in harsh environments, and also are used in very high volumes in our
customers' plants.  While KEMET uses the same equipment and materials for automotive products and commercial products,
we test and inspect automotive products under stricter criteria in recognition of the application conditions.  In particular, our test-
ing and inspection plans for both electrical and physical inspection are more stringent.
In addition, KEMET automotive products meet the demanding AEC-Q200 qualification requirements and all KEMET
automotive products are manufactured in state of the art facilities recommended for registration to ISO/TS 16949:2002. RoHS
compliant KEMET ceramic leaded automotive products are available and KEMET is a participating member of the International
Material Data System (IMDS). Visit the KEMET website, www.kemet.com, for KEMET’s Green Product Roadmap.
Automotive Gold Max and Aximax series are packaged for automatic insertion or lead forming machines per EIA
specifications RS-468 and RS-296E, and in ammopack configuration.
ADDITIONAL AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCT INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
Each component receives the following additional screening:
1. Increased sample sizes for C-mode Scanning Acoustical Microscopy (CSAM)
2. Increased test voltage for Insulation Resistance testing
3. Increased sample sizes for physical and electrical inspections
IMDS Address: www.mdsystem.com Automotive Electronic Council: www.aecouncil.com
C 3xx C 102 M 1 R 5 T A AUTO
How to Order
KEMET Ceramic Part Number Information
Ceramic
Case Size
Gold Max - Radial: C315,
C317, C320, C322,C323,
C330, C333,C340, C350
Aximax - Axial: C410,
C412, C420, C430, C440
Specification
C – Standard
Capacitance Picofarad Code
Expressed in picofarads (pF). First two digits
represent significant figures. Third digit specifies
number of zeros. Use 9 for 1.0 thru 9.9 pF.
Example 2.2pF = 229
Capacitance Tolerance
Gold Max: D = ±0.5pF; F = ± 1%; G = ±2%; J = ±5%,
K = ±10%; M = ±20%; Z = -20,+80%
Aximax: J = ±5%, K = ±10%; M = ±20%; Z = -20,+80%
Rated Voltage
2 – 200; 1 – 100; 5 – 50
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
Automotive
Grade Designator
Automotive Grade
* See www.kemet.com for Pb free transition.
*Lead Material
T = 100% Sn
Internal Construction
5 = Standard
Dielectric
EIA Designation
G – C0G (NP0) - Ultra Stable
R – X7R - Stable
U – Z5U - General Purpose
Product Bulletin
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com